NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Cherry Hills Village,
Colorado that:

Section 1. The City Council hereby approves the attached Agreement for Dispatch
Services between the City of Cherry Hills Village and the Board of County Commissioners of the
County of Arapahoe in the not to exceed amount of One Hundred Twenty Thousand, Three
Hundred Fifty Six Dollars and No Cents ($120,356.00), and authorizes the Mayor to execute said
Agreement.

Section 2. This Resolution shall be effective immediately.

Introduced, passed and adopted at the
regular meeting of City Council this 31st day

of August, 2021, by a vo yes 0 no.

(SEAL)
:/1

ussell 0 Stewart, Mayor